
American Polish Lowland Sheepdog National 

Specialty 
 
Thursday September 22, 2022,  Purina Farms, Gray Summit, MO 
 
SWEEPSTAKES 
 

Judge- Jennifer Van Houton 
 
 BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Puppy Dogs, 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos. 
7 SUNDANCER’S FOREVERMORE STAR LORD. DN701582/02. 1/1/2022. Breeder: Darlene Cross. By 
Ch Ponwood’s Vitali – Sunshines n Sundancer’s Written in the Stars Kizme. Owner: Dani Goodland & 
Darlene Cross 
 BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST INSWEEPSTAKES 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Junior Bitches Twelve To Eighteen Month Bitches 
28 DOBRUSIA VOLARIUS. DN7905584/01. Breeder: Dorota Tokarska. By Dyama Fervidus – Rapsodia 
Dla Kordegardy Volarius. Owner: Karen Nielsen 
 
 VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES BITCHES 7 YRS AND UNDER 9 YRS 

(2) 18 GCH CH SNOWHILL’S SPIRIT OF THE MOON CGC. DN430344/02. 6/30/2015. Breeder: 
Kristine Kim. By GCH CH Ponadto Frykas – GCH CH Snowhill PONS Sugar And Spice. Owner: Isabelle 
Majerus. 

(1) 22 GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH. DN435801/02. 10/17/2014 Breeder: Magdalena 
Larska. By Bajer Baca z Banciarni – Morwa z Gangu Dlugich. Owner: Maggie Maciagiewicz. 

 
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES BITCHES 9 YRS AND OVER 

(1) 30 CH AWANGARDA LUCARZ KATARZYNA. DN252989/01. 7/19/2009. Breeder: Mary J 
McKennan. By GCH CH Polish Hill’s Heart Throb – Henya Tramperus z Czerwonego 
Widzewa. Owner: Karen Nielsen. 

 
 
BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 

(1) 22 GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH. DN435801/02. 10/17/2014 Breeder: Magdalena 
Larska. By Bajer Baca z Banciarni – Morwa z Gangu Dlugich. Owner: Maggie Maciagiewicz. 

 
 
REGULAR CLASSES 
 

Judge – Ms Terrie A Cousins-Brown 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Puppy Dogs, 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos. 
(R) 7 SUNDANCER’S FOREVERMORE STAR LORD. DN701582/02. 1/1/2022. Breeder: Darlene Cross. 
By Ch Ponwood’s Vitali – Sunshines n Sundancer’s Written in the Stars Kizme. Owner: Dani Goodland 
& Darlene Cross 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Dogs. 



AOM WD 5 STONEBROOK’S UNSTOPPABLE BODIE. DN628054/05. 7/4/2020. Breeder: Beverly 
Wilson & Martin Cabral. By Ch Stonebrook’s Hired Hitman – GCh Ch Stonebrook’s Sweet Jujube @ 
Wilshy. Owner: K Kline Burk, DM Burk, M Cabral, B Wilson 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, American-Bred Dogs. 
15 LAUS AT LUCARZ. DN567091/01. 1/18/2019. Breeder: Mary J McKennan. By GCh CH Polish Hill’s 
Heart Throb – Awangarda’s Sweet Dreams Are Made Of This. Owner: Karen J Nielsen 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Open Dogs. 
21 PONWOODS WOODY. DN688606/01. 1/1/2019. Breeder: Owner. By Ponwoods Ustinov – Lora Via 
Rivendell. Owner: Wolfgang Stamp & Barbara Bruns 
 
WD 5 STONEBROOK’S UNSTOPPABLE BODIE 
Reserve 7 SUNDANCER’S FOREVERMORE STAR LORD 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Bitches. 
(A)12  SWANCRESTUNSINKABLEMOLLIETRAMPERUS. 66218502. 4/2/2021. Breeder: Magda 
Hirata/Margaret Korzeniowska. By GCHG CH SWAN CREST THE POWER OF ETERNAL LOVE – Ch 
DUMNA PANIENKA VAN HET GORALENHOF. Owner: Debra Simpson, Michael Szeliga, Margaret 
Korzeniowska 
28 DOBRUSIA VOLARIUS. DN7905584/01. Breeder: Dorota Tokarska. By Dyama Fervidus – Rapsodia 
Dla Kordegardy Volarius. Owner: Karen Nielsen 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Bitches. 
(A)34  SUNSHINE’S TAKE TO THE LIMIT. DN693887/01. 7/31/2021. Breeder: Jenny Devlin. By 
Sunshine’s Golden Child – CH Sunshine’s Who’ll Stop The Rain. Owner: Jenny Devlin 
RWB 46 STONEBROOK’S UNFORGETABLE. DN628054/08. 7/4/20. Breeder: Beverly Wilson & Martin 
Cabral & Donna Busby. By Ch Stonebrook’s Hired Hitman – GCh Ch Stonebrook’s Sweet Jujube @ 
Wilshy. Owner: Beverly Wilson & Martin Cabral & Donna Busby. 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Open Bitches. 
BOW 16 SUNSHINES N SUNDANCERS WRITTEN IN THE STARS KIZMET. DN587466/03. 7/20/2019. 
Breeder: Jenny Devlin/Anna Calabrese. By CH SUNSHINE’S N SAPPHYRE’S STORM SURGE – GCHB 
CH SUNSHINE’S I FEEL THE LOVE. Owner: Darlene Cross. 
26 PONDEROSA’S SNOW QUEEN ELSA. DN543508/03. 7/19/2018. Breeder: Mariela Zeledon & Daniel 
Mirota. By Ch Grzeczny Dziechcinek – Ch StarPONs Panda Bear Zeledon Mirota. Owner: Gerrianne 
Pearce & Mariela Zeledon. 
44 TRADYCJA TILLY MILLY VAN HET GORALENHOF. DN686812/01. 3/27/2020. Breeder: Jasica 
Mieczyslaw & Katja Jasica. By Piasek Rawipon – Polska Dumna Paulinka Van Het Goralenlog. Owner: 
Beverly Wilson & Martin Cabral & Katja Jasica. 
 
Winners Bitch 16 SUNSHINES N SUNDANCERS WRITTEN IN THE STARS KIZMET 
Reserve 46 STONEBROOK’S UNFORGETABLE 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Veteran Bitches, 7 Yrs & Under 9 Years. 
18 GCH CH SNOWHILL’S SPIRIT OF THE MOON CGC. DN430344/02. 6/30/2015. Breeder: Kristine 
Kim. By GCH CH Ponadto Frykas – GCH CH Snowhill PONS Sugar And Spice. Owner: Isabelle 
Majerus. 
22 GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH. DN435801/02. 10/17/2014 Breeder: Magdalena Larska. 
By Bajer Baca z Banciarni – Morwa z Gangu Dlugich. Owner: Maggie Maciagiewicz. 



 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Veteran Bitches, 9 Yrs & Older. 
30 CH AWANGARDA LUCARZ KATARZYNA. DN252989/01. 7/19/2009. Breeder: Mary J McKennan. 
By GCH CH Polish Hill’s Heart Throb – Henya Tramperus z Czerwonego Widzewa. Owner: Karen 
Nielsen. 
 
BEST VETERAN 
 
22 GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH. DN435801/02. 10/17/2014 Breeder: Magdalena Larska. 
By Bajer Baca z Banciarni – Morwa z Gangu Dlugich. Owner: Maggie Maciagiewicz. 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Best of Breed Competition. 
6 CH PONJUDE’S BRINLEY LEGENDS WHISPER YOUR NAME CGC TKN TKI TKA. 
DN646810/01. 11/13/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Judy Siudzinski Torge. By GCh Ponjude’s Atticus of 
Nor’Easter – GChB Pdopora Rawipon. Owner: Judy Siudzinski Torge 
8 STARPON’S DREAM GIRL. DN555600/04. 10/28/2018. Bitch. Breeder: Donna Gray. By Ch StarPON’s 
Cowboy Casanova Z Swancrest – Ch StarPON’s Josie Jo. Owner: Diane & Charles McCullough. 
(A)9 GCH CH SWANCREST THE POWER OF LOVE ETERNAL. DN284949/02. 7/25/2010. Dog. 
Breeder: Magda Hirata. By Ch Tramperus Wawel – Ch Swancrest Windy City Magic. Owner: Magda 
Hirata & Ryan Wolfe. 
10 CH SNOWHILL’S DULIN SOUTHERN JASMINE. DN609359/02. 1/9/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Kristine 
Kim & Jay Kim. By CChB Ch Just Hajko Agrest – GCh Ch Stonebrook’s Glamour Girl. Owner: Martin 
Dulin, Kristine Kim. 
AOM 11 GCH CH TRAMPERUS ONCE UPON THE DREAM. DN548937/03. Dog. Breeder: Margaret 
Korzeniowska. By GCh Ch Swan Crest The Power Of Love Eternal – Ch Tramperus Indian Summer At 
Applewoods. Owner: Margaret Korzeniowska. 
14 CH BEA ATTITUDE BEATRICE OF TRAMPERUS PT. DN582380/04. 4/17/2019. Bitch. Breeder: 
Tramperus. By GCh Swancrest the Power of Eternal Love – CH Tramperus Never Ending Story of Swan 
Crest. Owner: Douglas and Eva Hyndman. 
17 GCHB CH IGNACY DOBRANA PARA. DN610645/01. 10/12/2019. Dog. Breeder: Jacek Filipiak & 
Marta Filipiak. By Wrotycz Z Gangu Dlugich – Patuszek Z Polanki Awaria. Owner: Magda Hirata & 
Margaret Korzeniowska. 
18 GCH CH SNOWHILL’S SPIRIT OF THE MOON CGC. DN430344/02. 6/30/2015. Bitch. Breeder: 
Kristine Kim. By GCH CH Ponadto Frykas – GCH CH Snowhill PONS Sugar And Spice. Owner: Isabelle 
Majerus. 
SELECT 19 CH SWANCREST SIGN OF ZORRO. DN662185/01. 4/2/2021. Dog. Breeder: Magda Hirata 
& Margaret Korzeniowska. By GChG Ch Swancrest The Power Of Love Eternal – Ch Polska Dumna 
Panienka Van Het Goralenhof. Owner: Magda Hirata. 
SELECT 20 GCH CH VIVA POLONIA SZYSZKA CGC. DN650757/02. 12/12/2020. Bitch. Breeder: 
Margaret Maciagiewicz. By GCHG CH Swan Crest The Power Of Love Eternal – GCH Ch Zubrowka z 
Gangu Dlugich. Owner: Margaret Maciagiewicz. 
BOB 23 CH PONADTO LORD OF WINTERFELL. DN610735/01. 2/25/2019. Dog. Breeder: Anna 
Dominiak DVM. By Ponadto Xymek – Pianka Rawipon. Owner: Beverly Wilson & Martin Cabral. 
24 CH STARPON’S IT’S ALL ABOUT ATTITUDE. DN671546/01. 4/18/2021. Bitch. Breeder: Donna 
Gray. By CH Ponadto Lord Of Winterfell – StarPON’s Pipedreams Can Come True. Owner: Donna Gray. 
(A)32 CH SUNSHINE’S WHO’LL STOP THE RAIN. DN477247/01. 10/16/2016. Bitch. Breeder: Elaine 
Newnham & William Munsey & Jenny Devlin & Lindse. By Sunshine’s Golden – GCH Bratsiostra PON 
Sensacja. Owner: Jenny Devlin. 



36 GCHS ENCHANTINGPON CHARMING BELLE AND THE BEAST CGC. DN549850/03.8/18/2018. 
Bitch. Breeder: Isabelle Majerus & Kristine Kim. By GCHS Stonebrook’s Mischief Maker – GCH Snowhill’s 
Spirit Of The Moon CGC. Owner: Isabelle Majerus. 
38 CH SWAN CREST WINDY CITY DARLING LILLY. DN567029/5. 2/12/2019. Bitch. Breeder: Magda 
Hirata & Margaret Korzeniowska. By Ch Grzeczny Bziechcinek – Ch Polska Dumma Panieka Van Het 
Goralenhof. Owner: Magda Hirata & Margaret Korzeniowska. 
 BOS 40 GCH CH STONEBROOK NEVER SAY NEVER TO TRAMPERUS. DN495830/05. 4/16/2017. 
Bitch. Breeder: Beverly Wilson & Martin Cabral & Donna Busby & Barbara Lynch. By Ch Swan Crest 
Silver Lining At Stonebrook – GCH Ch Stonebrook Lady Godivi. Owner: Magda Hirata & Margaret 
Korzeniowska. 
SELECT 42 CH STONEBROOK’S VANITY FAIR. DN644131/03. 10/22/2020. Bitch. Breeder: Beverly 
Wilson & Martin Cabral & Donna Busby. By GChS Ch Stonebrook’s Mischief Maker – GCh Ch 
Stonebrook’s Lady Godiva. Owner: Beverly Wilson & Martin Cabral & Donna Busby. 
 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Stud Dog. 
(9) GCH CH SWANCREST THE POWER OF LOVE ETERNAL. DN284949/02. 7/25/2010. Dog. Breeder: 
Magda Hirata. By Ch Tramperus Wawel – Ch Swancrest Windy City Magic. Owner: Magda Hirata & 
Ryan Wolfe 
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS, Brood Bitch. 

(A) (22) GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH. DN435801/02. 10/17/2014. Bitch. Breeder: 
Magdalena Larska. By Bajer Baca z Banciarni – Morwa z Gangu Dlugich. Owner: Maggie 
Maciagiewicz. 

 
BEST STUD DOG 
(9) GCH CH SWANCREST THE POWER OF LOVE ETERNAL. DN284949/02. 7/25/2010. Dog. Breeder: 
Magda Hirata. By Ch Tramperus Wawel – Ch Swancrest Windy City Magic. Owner: Magda Hirata & 
Ryan Wolfe 
 
Best Polish Lowland Sheepdog 23 CH PONADTO LORD OF WINTERFELL 
Best of Winners 16 SUNSHINES N SUNDANCERS WRITTEN IN THE STARS KIZMET 
Best of Opposite Sex 40 GCH CH STONEBROOK NEVER SAY NEVER TO TRAMPERUS 
Select Dog 19 CH SWANCREST SIGN OF ZORRO 
Select Bitch 42 CH STONEBROOK’S VANITY FAIR 
Best Puppy 7 SUNDANCER’S FOREVERMORE STAR LORD 
Best Bred-By-Exhibitor 5 STONEBROOK’S UNSTOPPABLE BODIE 
Best Veteran 22 GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH 
Best Owner-Handled 22 GCH CH ZUBROWKA Z GANGU DLUGICH 
Award of Merit  
11 GCH CH TRAMPERUS ONCE UPON THE DREAM, 
 20 GCH CH VIVA POLONIA SZYSZKA CGC,  
5 STONEBROOK’S UNSTOPPABLE BODIE 
Best Stud Dog 9) GCH CH SWANCREST THE POWER OF LOVE ETERNAL 
 

 


